WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY FORM

I HEREBY ASSUME ALL OF THE RISKS OF receiving services at this establishment including by way of example and not limitation, any risks that may arise from negligence or carelessness, any alleged damage by Reflections School of Dance, and all other potential damages. Reflections School of Dance informed me of the inherent risks and I hereby proceed fully advised of the potential harm. Not everything is known about the Covid-19 virus and its transmission, which may make certain surfaces susceptible to transmission. Reflections School of Dance intends to comply with CDC recommendations, but cannot guarantee sanitization will prevent transmission.

In consideration of receiving services, I hereby take action for myself, my executors, administrators, heirs, next of kin, successors, and assigns as follows:

- (A) I WAIVE, RELEASE, AND DISCHARGE from any and all liability, including but not limited to, liability arising from the negligence or fault of the entities or persons released, for my death, disability, personal injury, property damage, property theft, or actions of any kind which may hereafter occur to me regarding THE FOLLOWING ENTITIES OR PERSONS: <u>Reflections School of Dance</u>; Len & Debbie Wiens and Teachers, Staff.
- (B) INDEMNIFY, HOLD HARMLESS, AND PROMISE NOT TO SUE the entities or persons mentioned in this paragraph from any and all liabilities or claims made as a result of receiving services or coming to the establishment, whether caused by the negligence of release or otherwise.

The Waiver and Release of Liability Form shall be construed broadly to provide a release and waiver to the maximum extent permissible under applicable law.

I CERTIFY THAT I HAVE READ THIS DOCUMENT AND I FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS CONTENT. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND A CONTRACT AND I SIGN IT OF MY OWN FREE WILL.

By clicking "Submit" on our <u>Registration form</u>, you have read, and agree to Reflections School of Dance <u>Policies</u> and following our new <u>COVID-19 Guidelines</u>. Entering your name & clicking submit on our registration form, agreeing to come back in phase 2, showing up for class counts as your electronic signature of agreement and adhering to our guidelines.

June 1, 2020

Len & Debbie Wiens Directors of Reflections School of Dance